
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:328
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2007
CENTURY OLD RAILWAYS AS HERITAGE RAILWAYS
Mondal Shri Abu Ayes

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have planned to earmark the century old railways as `Heritage Railways`; 

(b) if so, whether any survey has been conducted for the proposals; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) & (c) Does not arise. 
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